

**City of Fort Smith Utility Department
Sub-Basin S004 Sewer Main Realignment,
Rogers Ave. - Waldron to 56th St.
Tabulation of Bids
July 25, 2022, 10:00 A.M.
Project No. 20-18-C1**

Item No.	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Forsgren, Inc.		Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.	
			Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Non-Responsive	
1.	Performance & Payment Bond	1 LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ -
2.	Maintenance of Traffic and Traffic Control	1 LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00		\$ -
3.	Construction Erosion Control	1 LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
4.	Site Preparation	1 LS	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		\$ -
5.	R&D of Concrete Sidewalks/Driveways	67 SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,340.00		\$ -
6.	R&D of Concrete Curb and Curb & Gutter	25 LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00		\$ -
7.	Trench or Excavation Safety System	1 LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00		\$ -
8.	Select Backfill (Trenches)	670 CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 670.00		\$ -
9.	Granular Backfill (Trenches)	350 CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00		\$ -
10.	Rock Excavation (Trenches)	450 CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00		\$ -
11.	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling 4' - 8'	33 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 330.00		\$ -
12.	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling 8' - 12'	10 LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00		\$ -
13.	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling 12' & Deeper	62 LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,860.00		\$ -
14.	Flowable Fill	120 CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 18,600.00		\$ -
15.	Solid Sodding	400 SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00		\$ -
16.	Surface Patch (ACHM)	399 SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 31,920.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,955.00		\$ -
17.	Deep Patch	135 SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 9,180.00		\$ -
18.	Curb & Gutter (Type A - Barrier)	25 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00		\$ -
19.	Concrete Slab on Grade (6" Thickness)	56 SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,760.00		\$ -
20.	Concrete Driveway (6" Thickness)	11 SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,265.00		\$ -
21.	Sewer Pipe (18-Inch, PVC SDR 35)	62 LF	\$ 650.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 26,350.00		\$ -
22.	Sewer Pipe (18-Inch, Ductile Iron, Class 350)	33 LF	\$ 850.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 24,915.00		\$ -
23.	Sewer Pipe (18-Inch, HDPE DR17) - Horizontal Directional Drilling	549 LF	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 686,250.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 617,625.00		\$ -
24.	Service Lateral Reinstatement (18" x 4")	1 EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
25.	Sewer Service Line (4-Inch, PVC Sch. 40) Open Cut	15 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00		\$ -
26.	Sewer Service Clean-Outs (4-Inch)	1 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00		\$ -
27.	Cut and Plug Sewer Main	2 EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00		\$ -
28.	Standard Depth Manhole (4-Foot diameter, 6 Feet and Less)	4 EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ -
29.	Additional Depth for Manhole (4-Foot Diameter)	18 VF	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 4,590.00		\$ -
30.	Concrete Caps	2 EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -
31.	Abandon Existing Manhole	3 EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00		\$ -
32.	Traffic Paint Pavement Marking (Arrows)	4 EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ -
Schedule I - Total Base Bid				\$ 1,321,805.00		\$ 1,078,140.00		\$ -

5% preference for Bidder that qualifies as a firm resident of the City of Fort Smith, Arkansas pursuant to City Ordinance No 50-15						(\$53,907.00)		\$0.00
Total Base Bid including 5% Preference						\$ 1,024,233.00		\$ -

I hereby certify that this tabulation is a true and accurate representation of all bids received.

Larry Yancey, P.E.
Hawkins-Weir Engineers, Inc.
Arkansas P.E. No. 12185

